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Annual Performance Review of SBP BSC FY09

II. Board of Directors

S # Name Status
1 Syed Salim Raza Chairman
2 Mr. Salman Siddique Member/ Secretary Finance
3 Mr. Mohsin Aziz Member
4 Mr. Kamran Y. Mirza Member
5 Mr. Iftikhar A. Allawala Member
6 Mr. Zaffar A. Khan Member

7 Mr. Tariq Sayeed Saigol Member
8 Mirza Qamar Beg Member
9 Mr. Qasim Nawaz Member/ Managing Director, SBP-BSC

10 Mr. Aftab Mustafa Khan Secretary 

III. Managing Directors of SBP-BSC 

S # Name
Period

From To
1 Mr. Qasim Nawaz 05-09-2009 To date
2 Mr. Muhammad Kamran Shehzad 01-03-2007 04-05-2009
3 Mr. Liaqat Durrani 29-03-2003 28-02-2007
4 Mr. Muhammad Akram Shad 07-05-2001 28-03-2003

IV. Working Strength of SBP-BSC

S # Head Office/ Field 
Office

Position as on
30-06-2005 30-06-2006 30-06-2007 30-06-2008 30-06-2009

1 Head Office, Karachi 638 643 605 619 617
2 Bahawalpur 96 93 90 89 85
3 D. I. Khan 88 83 67 65 64
4 Faisalabad 309 304 282 279 280
5 Gujranwala 82 89 67 66 62
6 Hyderabad 247 243 237 230 225
7 Islamabad 250 243 206 197 205
8 Karachi 1106 1067 981 947 916
9 Lahore 910 867 712 678 638

10 Multan 240 239 212 208 202
11 Muzaffarabad 63 66 65 63 57
12 N. N.Karachi 177 179 177 164 165
13 Peshawar 426 423 391 380 371
14 Quetta 202 196 189 182 174
15 Rawalpindi 306 278 232 230 224
16 Sialkot 142 142 124 120 120
17 Sukkur 170 168 158 149 146

Total 5,452 5,323 4,795 4,666 4,551
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V. Functional Set-up of SBP-BSC Head Office, Karachi

S # Departments

1 Accounts Department

2 Currency Management  Department 

3 Development Finance Support Department 

4 Engineering Department

5 Foreign Exchange Operations Department

6 Foreign Exchange Adjudication Department

7 General Services Department

8 Internal Audit Department

9 Internal Bank Security Department

10 Personnel Management Department 

11 Quality Assurance Department

12 Training & Development Department 

VI. Location of Field Offices of SBP-BSC

S # Field Office

1 SBP-BSC Bahawalpur

2 SBP-BSC D. I. Khan

3 SBP-BSC Faisalabad

4 SBP-BSC Gujranwala

5 SBP-BSC Hyderabad

6 SBP-BSC Islamabad

7 SBP-BSC Karachi

8 SBP-BSC Lahore

9 SBP-BSC Multan

10 SBP-BSC Muzaffarabad

11 SBP-BSC North Nazimabad Karachi

12 SBP-BSC Peshawar

13 SBP-BSC Quetta

14 SBP-BSC Rawalpindi

15 SBP-BSC Sialkot

16 SBP-BSC Sukkur
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VII. Management Directory

Directory of Managing Director & Heads of Departments/ Divisions of SBP-BSC Head Office 
Karachi

Department/ Division Name Telephone 
Number

E-Mail Address

Managing Director
Mr. Qasim Nawaz 

021-99212349
021-32453170

qasim.nawaz@sbp.org.pk

Director,
Accounts 

Mr. Riaz Nazar Ali 
021-99218122
021-32455471

riaz.chunara@sbp.org.pk

Director, 
Currency Management 

Mr. Riaz Nazar Ali*
021-99218122
021-32455471

riaz.chunara@sbp.org.pk

Director, 
Development Finance Support  

Mr. Saleem Ullah
021-99213986
021-32455155

saleem.ullah@sbp.org.pk

Director, 
Engineering 

Mr. Muhammad Bilal Chaudhary
021-99212418
021-32454120

muhammad.bilal@sbp.org.pk

Director, Foreign Exchange 
Operations 

Ms. Feroza Nabeel Qureshi
021-99212529
021-32454261

feroza.nabeel@sbp.org.pk

Director, 
Foreign Exchange Adjudication 

Syed Shahzad Safdar Zaidi
021-99217212
021-32454219

syed.shahzad@sbp.org.pk

Director, 
General Services 

Mr. Muhammad Mazharul Haq*
021-99213990
021-32455151

mazharul.haq@sbp.org.pk

Director, 
Internal Audit 

Mr. Abdus Samad
021-99212492 
021-32454225

abdus.samad@sbp.org.pk

Director, 
Internal Bank Security 

Brig. (Ret) Muhammad Pervez 
Akbar

021-99212449 
021-32455203

pervez.akbar@sbp.org.pk

Director, 
Personnel Management 

Mr. Amjad Manzoor
021-99212875 
021-32455362

amjad.manzoor@sbp.org.pk

Director, 
Quality Assurance 

Mr. Amjad Manzoor*
021-99212875
021-32455362

amjad.manzoor@sbp.org.pk

Director, 
Training & Development 

Mr. Muhammad Mazharul Haq
021-99213990 
021-32455151

mazharul.haq@sbp.org.pk

Chief Medical Officer Dr. Mujahid Hameed
021-99212552 
021-32455252

mujahid.hameed@sbp.org.pk

Manager,
Printing Press

Mr. Muhammad Jamil Ahmed
021-99217235
021-32454002

muhammad.jameel@sbp.org.pk

*Additional Charge
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VIII. Management Directory of SBP-BSC Field Offices

Directory of Chief Managers of SBP-BSC Field Offices

Field Office Name of Chief Manager Telephone
Number

E-Mail Address

Bahawalpur Mr. Muhammad Ajmal Azhar 062-99255035 ajmal.azhar@sbp.org.pk

D. I. Khan Mr. Sajjad Ali Shah 0966-99280043 sajjad.shah@sbp.org.pk

Faisalabad Dr. Muhammad Saleem 041-99200444 saleem.zia@sbp.org.pk

Gujranwala Mr. Javaid Iqbal Marath 055-99200310 javaid.marath@sbp.org.pk

Hyderabad Mr. Gul Muhammad 022-99200605 gul.muhammad@sbp.org.pk

Islamabad Mr. Shabbir Ahmed Awan* 051-99201715 shabbir.ahmed2@sbp.org.pk

Karachi Mr. Javaid Iqbal* 021-99212435 j.iqbal@sbp.org.pk

Lahore Mr. Salah-ud-Din* 042-99210452 salah.uddin@sbp.org.pk

Multan Mr. Najeeb Ahmad Bukhari 061-99200592 najeeb.ahmad@sbp.org.pk

Muzaffarabad Mr. Aamir Nazir Bhatti* 058810-32004 aamir.nazir@sbp.org.pk

N. N. Karachi Mr. Ali Ashraf Jafary 021-99260702 ali.ashraf@sbp.org.pk

Peshawar Mr. Taslim Kazi 091-99211975 taslim.kazi@sbp.org.pk

Quetta Malik Muhammad Ashraf Khokhar 081-99202786 malik.ashraf@sbp.org.pk

Rawalpindi Mr. Muhammad Humayun Khan* 051-99270751 muhammad.humayun@sbp.org.pk

Sialkot Mr. Muhammad Munir Ahmed 052-99250352 a.munir@sbp.org.pk

Sukkur Mr. Sajid Ali Shah 071-99310261 sajid.shah@sbp.org.pk

*On acting basis
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IX.   Currency Chests/ Sub-chests at NBP Branches – BSC Office-wise 
Allocation (as on 30-06-2009)

S # Chest/ Sub-chest BSC Office S # Chest/ Sub-chest BSC Office

1 Badin Hyderabad 27 Shahdad Pur Hyderabad

2 Chachro Hyderabad 28 Sinjhoro Hyderabad

3 Dadu Hyderabad 29 Tando Adam Hyderabad

4 Digri Hyderabad 30 Tando Allahyar Hyderabad

5 Diplo Hyderabad 31 Tando Bago Hyderabad

6 Hala City Hyderabad 32 Tando M. Khan Hyderabad

7 Hyderabad City Hyderabad 33 Umer Kot Hyderabad

8 Johi Hyderabad 34 Gawadar Karachi

9 Kairpur Nathan Shah Hyderabad 35 Karachi Main Branch Karachi

10 Kandiaro Hyderabad 36 Malir, Karachi Karachi

11 Khipro Hyderabad 37 Mir Pur Bathoro Karachi

12 Kot G. Muhammad Hyderabad 38 Mirpur Sakro Karachi

13 Kotri Hyderabad 39
PAF Base Masroor, 
Karachi

Karachi

14 Matli Hyderabad 40 Panjgur Karachi

15 Meher Hyderabad 41 Pasni Karachi

16 Mehrab Pur Hyderabad 42 Shaheed-e-Millat Road 
Branch, Karachi

Karachi

17 Mirpur Khas Hyderabad 43 Sujawal Karachi

18 Mithi Hyderabad 44 Thatta Karachi

19 Moro Hyderabad 45 Turbat Karachi

20 Nangar Parkar Hyderabad 46 Uthal Karachi

21 Naushero Feroz Hyderabad 47 Dera Bugti Sukkur

22 Nawab Shah Hyderabad 48 Dokri Sukkur

23 Sakrand Hyderabad 49 Gambat Sukkur

24 Samaro Hyderabad 50 Ghari Yasin Sukkur

25 Sanghar Hyderabad 51 Ghotki Sukkur

26 Sehwan Hyderabad 52 Jacobabad Sukkur
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S # Chest/ Sub-chest BSC Office S # Chest/ Sub-chest BSC Office

53 Kambar Ali Khan Sukkur 83 Kharan Quetta

54 Kashmor Sukkur 84 Killa Saifullah Quetta

55 Khairpur Mirs Sukkur 85 Kohlu Quetta

56 Khandhkot Sukkur 86 Khuzdar Quetta

57 Kot Digi Sukkur 87 Lehri Quetta

58 Larkana Sukkur 88 Loralai Quetta

59 Miro Khan Sukkur 89 Mastung Quetta

60 Mirpur Mathelo Sukkur 90 Musa Khel Quetta

61 Pacca Chung Sukkur 91 Muslim Bagh Quetta

62 Panu Akil Sukkur 92 Noshki Quetta

63 Rato Dero Sukkur 93 Pishin Quetta

64 Rohri Sukkur 94 Quetta City Quetta

65 Shahdad Kot Sukkur 95 Sibi Quetta

66 Shikarpur Sukkur 96 Sorab Quetta

67 Sukkur Sukkur 97 Ziarat Quetta

68 Thari Mirwah Sukkur 98 Zhob Quetta

69 Thul Sukkur 99 Ahmedpur East Bahawalpur

70 Ubauro Sukkur 100 Bahawalpur Bahawalpur

71 Warah Sukkur 101 Bahawalnagar Bahawalpur

72 Barkhan Quetta 102 Chistian Bahawalpur

73 Bhag Quetta 103 Fort Abbas Bahawalpur

74 Chaman Quetta 104 Haroonabad Bahawalpur

75 Dalbandin Quetta 105 Hasil Pur Bahawalpur

76 Dera Allah Yar Quetta 106 Khairpur Tamewali Bahawalpur

77 Dera Murad Jamali Quetta 107 Khan Pur Bahawalpur

78 Dhadar Quetta 108 Liaquat Pur Bahawalpur

79 Duki Quetta 109 Lodhran Bahawalpur

80 Gandawa Quetta 110 Minchinabad Bahawalpur

81 Harnai Quetta 111 Rahim Yar Khan Bahawalpur

82 Kalat Quetta 112 Sadiqabad Bahawalpur
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S # Chest/ Sub-chest BSC Office S # Chest/ Sub-chest BSC Office

113 Karohr Pacca Bahawalpur 144 Lahore Main Branch Lahore

114 Yazman Mandi Bahawalpur 145 Nankana Sahib Lahore

115 D. I. Khan D. I. Khan 146 Okara Lahore

116 Kaloor Kot D. I. Khan 147 Shahdara Lahore

117 Kolachi D. I. Khan 148 Shekhupura Lahore

118 Laki Marwat D. I. Khan 149 Ali Pur Multan

119 Tank D. I. Khan 150 Arif Walla Multan

120 Chiniot Faisalabad 151 Bhakkar Multan

121 Faisalabad Faisalabad 152 Burewalla Multan

122 Gojra Faisalabad 153 Chaubara Multan

123 Hafizabad Faisalabad 154 Chichawatni Multan

124 Jaranwala Faisalabad 155 D. G. Khan Multan

125 Jhang Faisalabad 156 Jampur Multan

126 Kamalia Faisalabad 157 Kabeerwalla Multan

127 Noorpur Thal Faisalabad 158 Khanewal Multan

128 Samundari Faisalabad 159 Kot Addu Multan

129 Sargodha Faisalabad 160 Layyah Multan

130 Shahpur Saddar Faisalabad 161 Mankera Multan

131 Shorkot Faisalabad 162 Melsi Multan

132 Sillanwali Faisalabad 163 Mian Channu Multan

133 Toba Tek Singh Faisalabad 164 Multan Multan

134 Abbotabad Islamabad 165 Muzaffar Garh Multan

135 Attock Islamabad 166 Pak Pattan Multan

136 Hari Pur Islamabad 167 Rajanpur Multan

137 Kahuta Islamabad 168 Sahiwal Multan

138 Mansehra Islamabad 169 Shujabad Multan

139 Muree Islamabad 170 Taunsa Multan

140 Chunnian Lahore 171 Vehari Multan

141 Dipal Pur Lahore 172 Bagh Muzaffarabad

142 Gujranwala Lahore 173 Balakot Muzaffarabad

143 Kasur Lahore 174 Butt Gram Muzaffarabad
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S # Chest/ Sub-chest BSC Office S # Chest/ Sub-chest BSC Office

175 Chillas Muzaffarabad 201 Gilgit Rawalpindi

176 Dassu Muzaffarabad 202 Gujar Khan Rawalpindi

177 Dudyal Muzaffarabad 203 Iskandarabad Rawalpindi

178 Kotli Muzaffarabad 204 Issakhel Rawalpindi

179 Muzafarabad Muzaffarabad 205 Jand Rawalpindi

180 Rawala Kot Muzaffarabad 206 Jauharabad Rawalpindi

181 Banu Peshawar 207 Jehlum Rawalpindi

182 Charsadda Peshawar 208 Kharian Cantt. Rawalpindi

183 Chitral Peshawar 209 Mandi Bahauddin Rawalpindi

184 Daggar Peshawar 210 Mianwali Rawalpindi

185 Dir Peshawar 211 Mir Pur Rawalpindi

186 Hangu Peshawar 212 Phalia Rawalpindi

187 Karak Peshawar 213 Pind Dadan Khan Rawalpindi

188 Kohat Peshawar 214 Pindi Ghaib Rawalpindi

189 Malakand Peshawar 215 Rawalpindi Cantt Rawalpindi

190 Mardan Peshawar 216 Skardu Rawalpindi

191 Meran Shah Peshawar 217 Sohawa Rawalpindi

192 Nowshera Peshawar 218 Talagang Rawalpindi

193 Parachinar / Kuram Peshawar 219 Wah Cantt Rawalpindi

194 Peshawar Cantt. Peshawar 220 Daska Model Town Sialkot

195 Saidu Sharif Peshawar 221 Gujrat Sialkot

196 Swabi Peshawar 222 Narowal Sialkot

197 Timergarah Peshawar 223 Pasrur Sialkot

198 Bhalwal Rawalpindi 224 Shakargarh Sialkot

199 Chakwal Rawalpindi 225 Sialkot Sialkot

200 Fateh Jang Rawalpindi 226 Wazirabad Sialkot
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X. Schedule of Prize Bonds Draws for 2009

DAY / DATE Rs.40,000/- Rs.15,000/- Rs.7,500/- Rs.1500/- Rs.750/- Rs.200/-

(FRI) 02-01-2009 - Peshawar - - - -

(THR) 15-01-2009 - - - - Gujranwala -

(MON) 02-02-2009 - - Bahawalpur - - -

(MON) 16-02-2009 - - - Quetta - -

(MON) 02-03-2009 Lahore - - - - -

(MON) 16-03-2009 - - - - - Rawalpindi

(WED) 01-04-2009 - Karachi - - - -

(WED) 15-04-2009 - - - - Faisalabad -

(SAT) 02-05-2009 - - Multan - - -

(FRI) 15-05-2009 - - - Muzaffarabad - -

(MON) 01-06-2009 Sialkot - - - - -

(MON) 15-06-2009 - - - - - Hyderabad

(THR) 02-07-2009 - Rawalpindi - - - -

(WED) 15-07-2009 - - - - Peshawar -

(SAT) 01-08-2009 - - Sukkur - - -

(SAT) 15-08-2009 - - - Bahawlpur - -

(TUE) 01-09-2009 Quetta - - - - -

(TUE) 15-09-2009 - - - - - Lahore

(THR) 01-10-2009 - Multan - - - -

(THR) 15-10-2009 - - - - Karachi -

(MON) 02-11-2009 - - Islamabad - - -

(MON) 16-11-2009 - - - Hyderabad - -

(TUE) 01-12-2009 Faisalabad - - - - -

(TUE) 15-12-2009 - - - - - Sukkur
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XI. Number and Amount of Prizes on National Prize Bonds          
(Effective w.e.f. 15.02.2009)

Denomination
(Rs.)

First Prize 2nd Prize 3rd Prize

No. Amount (Rs.) No. Amount (Rs.) No. Amount (Rs.)

200/- 01 750,000 05 250,000 2,394 1,250 

750/- 01 1,500,000 03 500,000 1,696 9,300 

1,500/- 01 3,000,000 03 1,000,000 1,696 18,500 

7,500/- 01 15,000,000 03 5,000,000 1,696 93,000 

15,000/- 01 30,000,000 03 10,000,000 1,696   185,000 

40,000/- 01 75,000,000 03 25,000,000 1,696 500,000 

* For the prize bond draws held on or after 15th February, 2009

XII.    Profit Payable on Special Savings Certificates

On certificates purchased with effect from 1st July, 2009 till further notification

Profit payable on 
completion of period

500 1000 5000 10,000 50,000 100,000 500,000 1,000,000

1st  6 months 29 58 290 580 2,900 5,800 29,000 58,000

2nd  6 months 29 58 290 580 2,900 5,800 29,000 58,000

3rd  6 months 29 58 290 580 2,900 5,800 29,000 58,000

4th  6 months 29 58 290 580 2,900 5,800 29,000 58,000

5th  6 months 29 58 290 580 2,900 5,800 29,000 58,000

6th  6 months 30 60 300 600 3,000 6,000 30,000 60,000

Note: At present, the profit earned is exempt from withholding tax, if the total investment in the scheme by the 
investor(s) does not exceed Rs.150,000/-. However, withholding tax @ 10% is deductible at source on the 
profit(s) earned if the total investment exceeds Rs.150,000/- by the investor(s). Zakat is collected at source as 
per rules.
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XIII. Profit on Special Savings Certificates
(In case of profit is due but not drawn on due date)

XIV.   Profit Payable on Defence Savings Certificates

On certificates purchased on or after 24th June, 2008 till further notification

Value on 
completion of 
period

Denomination in Rs.

500 1000 5000 10,000 50,000 100,000 500,000 1,000,000

1 Year 540 1,080 5,400 10,800 54,000 108,000 540,000 1,080,000
2 Year 590 1,180 5,900 11,800 59,000 118,000 590,000 1,180,000
3 Year 645 1,290 6,450 12,900 64,500 129,000 645,000 1,290,000

4 Year 710 1,420 7,100 14,200 71,000 142,000 710,000 1,420,000
5 Year 790 1,580 7,900 15,800 79,000 158,000 790,000 1,580,000
6 Year 885 1,770 8,850 17,700 88,500 177,000 885,000 1,770,000

7 Year 1,005 2,010 10,050 20,100 100,500 201,000 1,005,000 2,010,000
8 Year 1,150 2,300 11,500 23,000 115,000 230,000 1,150,000 2,300,000

9 Year 1,325 2,650 13,250 26,500 132,500 265,000 1,325,000 2,650,000
10 Year 1,575 3,150 15,750 31,500 157,500 315,000 1,575,000 3,150,000

Note: At present, the profit earned is exempt from withholding tax, if the total investment in the scheme by 
the investor(s) does not exceed Rs.150,000/-. However, withholding tax @ 10% is deductible at source on 
the profit(s) earned if the total investment exceeds Rs.150,000/- by the investor(s). The Zakat is collected at 
source as per rules.
Source: www.savings.gov.pk

On certificates purchased with effect from 1st July, 2009 till further notification

Profit already 
drawn for the 
period of

Profit payable on a registration of each Hundred Rupees on completion of 

6 Months 1 Year 1½ Years 2 Years 2½ Years 3 Years

Nil 5.800     11.936 18.427 25.294 32.555 40.440

1st 6 months - 5.800    11.936 18.427 25.294 32.755

2nd 6 months - - 5.800    11.936 18.427 25.494

3rd 6 months - -             -   5.800     11.936 18.627 

4th  6 months - -             -               -   5.800   12.136 

5th 6 months - -             -               -   - 6.000

Note: At present, the profit earned is exempt from withholding tax, if the total investment in the scheme by the 
investor(s) does not exceed Rs.150,000/-. However, withholding tax @ 10% is deductible at source on the 
profit(s) earned if the total investment exceeds Rs.150,000/- by the investor(s). Zakat is collected at source as 
per rules.
Source: www.savings.gov.pk
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XV. Price List of SBP Publications (Available at SBP-BSC offices)

Sr.No. Name of Publication Price (Rs)

A. MONTHLY
1 Statistical Bulletin. 160

2 Export of Goods & Services. 260

3 Import of Goods & Services. 260

B. QUARTERLY
1 The State of Pakistan’s Economy. 320

2 Quarterly Performance Review of the Banking System. 50

C. HALF YEARLY
1 Statistics on Scheduled Banks in Pakistan. 180

D. YEARLY
1 Annual Report -Review of the Economy (Volume - I). 450
2 Annual Report-Performance Review (Volume - II). 375

3 Equity Yield on Ordinary Shares. 140
4 Export Receipts. 240

5 Handbook of Statistics on Pakistan’s Economy. 300
6 Balance Sheet Analysis of JSC Listed on the KSE. 600

7 Banking Statistics of Pakistan. 435
8 Banking System Review (BSR). 230

9 Foreign Liabilities & Assets and Foreign Investment in Pakistan. 145
10 Pakistan Balance of Payments. 150

11 Pakistan Financial Sector Assessment (FSA). 195
12 Pakistan Financial Sector Assessment. 395
13 Financial Stability Review (FSR). 395

14 Index Number of Stock Exchange Securities. 150
E. MISCELLANEOUS 

1 Foreign Exchange Manual - Volume - I & II (NA). 950
2 Islamic Banking & Finance-Theory & Practice by Muhammad Ayub (NA) 480
3 Minimum Capital Requirement for Banks. 100
4 Current Issues Pakistan Economy 170
5 Key Issues Pakistan Economy 170
6 Leading Issues Facing Pakistan Economy 170
7 Prudential Regulations for Corporate/Commercial Banking 100
8 Prudential Regulations for Consumer Financing 50
9 Prudential Regulations for SME Financing 60

10 Research Bulletin, 2006 250
11 Quaid's Property and Investment (Urdu) 200

F. SBP HISTORY 
1 Volume - I (1948-1960) 650
2 Volume - II (1960-1977) 550
3 Volume - III  (1977-1988) 925
4 Volume - IV (1988-2003) 1,200
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XVI. Notified Bookshops for sale of SBP Publications

S # Name & Address S # Name & Address

1. M/s. National News Agency,
Asad Chamber Ground floor,
Shambhu Nath Road, 
Near Passport Office, Saddar,
Karachi
Tel:5681520, 5688828 Fax: 5682391

6. M/s. Super Law Books Suppliers,
15-A, Nelson Chamber,
Hasrat Mohani Road,
Karachi
Tel:2630431, 2216448
Email: Superlaw7@Yahoo.com

2. M/s. Pettiwala Corporation,
Ismail Mansion, Strachan Road,
Pakistan Chowk,
Karachi
Tel:2218643

7. M/s. Mansoor Stationery Mart,
Book Sellers & Printers,
Hassanali Effendi Road,
Opp. Light House Cinema,
Karachi-74200
Tel: 2627941
Email: Msm5221@yahoo.com

3. M/s. Kifayat Academy,
Shahrah-e-Liaquat,
Near Frere Market,
Karachi
Tel:7723031

8. M/s. Royal Book Company,
Publisher & Booksellers,
BG-5, Rex Centre,
Zaibunnisa Street,
P.O. Box 7737,
Karachi-74400
Tel:563418, 5670628, 5684244 
Fax: 5653419
E-mail: royalbook@hotmail.com

4. M/s. Progressive International Agency 
(Pvt) Ltd.
174-X Block-2,
P.E.C.H. Society, Off. Tariq Road,
P.O. Box No.90
Karachi

9. M/s. Multi-Line Books,
Shop No.03, Ahmad Mansion,
Regal Chowk, Hotel Road,
Lahore-54000
Tel: 042-7210089

5. Mr. Kamran Noorani,
Proprietor,
Pakistan Law House,
Pakistan Chowk,
G.P.O. Box No.90,
Karachi
Tel:2212455, 2639558 Fax: 2627549
Email: Pak_law_house@hotmail.com

10. M/s. Pak-Book Corporation,
Aziz Chamber,
21, Queens Road,
Lahore-54000
Tel:042-111636636

11. Mr. Books
10-D, Super Market,
Islamabad
Tel:22788843, 2278845



For information please contact
Strategic Planning Division,
Development Finance Support Department
SBP Banking Services Corporation,
Head Office, 1st Floor, Subsidiary House, 
Karachi.

Tel: 021-99213986
021-32455372
021-32455158

Fax: 021-99213987

E-Mail: saleem.ullah@sbp.org.pk
waqas.bajwa@sbp.org.pk
nadeem.asfar@sbp.org.pk

Printed at SBP BSC Printing Press Karachi
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I. Organizational Chart
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		S #

		Name

		Status



		1

		Syed Salim Raza

		Chairman



		2

		Mr. Salman Siddique 

		Member/ Secretary Finance



		3

		Mr. Mohsin Aziz 

		Member



		4

		Mr. Kamran Y. Mirza

		Member



		5

		Mr. Iftikhar A. Allawala

		Member



		6

		Mr. Zaffar A. Khan

		Member



		7

		Mr. Tariq Sayeed Saigol

		Member



		8

		Mirza Qamar Beg 

		Member



		9

		Mr. Qasim Nawaz

		Member/ Managing Director, SBP-BSC



		10

		Mr. Aftab Mustafa Khan

		Secretary 





III. Managing Directors of SBP-BSC 

		S #

		Name

		Period



		

		

		From

		To



		1

		Mr. Qasim Nawaz

		05-09-2009

		To date



		2

		Mr. Muhammad Kamran Shehzad

		01-03-2007

		04-05-2009



		3

		Mr. Liaqat Durrani

		29-03-2003

		28-02-2007



		4

		Mr. Muhammad Akram Shad

		07-05-2001

		28-03-2003





IV. Working Strength of SBP-BSC 


		S #

		Head Office/ Field Office

		Position as on



		

		

		30-06-2005

		30-06-2006

		30-06-2007

		30-06-2008

		30-06-2009



		1

		Head Office, Karachi

		638

		643

		605

		619

		617



		2

		Bahawalpur

		96

		93

		90

		89

		85



		3

		D. I. Khan

		88

		83

		67

		65

		64



		4

		Faisalabad

		309

		304

		282

		279

		280



		5

		Gujranwala

		82

		89

		67

		66

		62



		6

		Hyderabad

		247

		243

		237

		230

		225



		7

		Islamabad

		250

		243

		206

		197

		205



		8

		Karachi

		1106

		1067

		981

		947

		916



		9

		Lahore

		910

		867

		712

		678

		638



		10

		Multan

		240

		239

		212

		208

		202



		11

		Muzaffarabad

		63

		66

		65

		63

		57



		12

		N. N.Karachi

		177

		179

		177

		164

		165



		13

		Peshawar

		426

		423

		391

		380

		371



		14

		Quetta

		202

		196

		189

		182

		174



		15

		Rawalpindi

		306

		278

		232

		230

		224



		16

		Sialkot

		142

		142

		124

		120

		120



		17

		Sukkur

		170

		168

		158

		149

		146



		Total

		5,452

		5,323

		4,795

		4,666

		4,551
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V.
Functional Set-up of SBP-BSC Head Office, Karachi


		S #

		Departments



		1

		Accounts Department



		2

		Currency Management  Department 



		3

		Development Finance Support Department 



		4

		Engineering Department



		5

		Foreign Exchange Operations Department



		6

		Foreign Exchange Adjudication Department



		7

		General Services Department



		8

		Internal Audit Department



		9

		Internal Bank Security Department



		10

		Personnel Management Department 



		11

		Quality Assurance Department



		12

		Training & Development Department 





VI. Location of Field Offices of SBP-BSC


		S #

		Field Office



		1

		SBP-BSC Bahawalpur



		2

		SBP-BSC D. I. Khan



		3

		SBP-BSC Faisalabad



		4

		SBP-BSC Gujranwala



		5

		SBP-BSC Hyderabad



		6

		SBP-BSC Islamabad



		7

		SBP-BSC Karachi



		8

		SBP-BSC Lahore



		9

		SBP-BSC Multan



		10

		SBP-BSC Muzaffarabad



		11

		SBP-BSC North Nazimabad Karachi



		12

		SBP-BSC Peshawar



		13

		SBP-BSC Quetta



		14

		SBP-BSC Rawalpindi



		15

		SBP-BSC Sialkot



		16

		SBP-BSC Sukkur





VII. Management Directory

		Directory of Managing Director &  Heads of Departments/ Divisions of  SBP-BSC Head Office Karachi



		Department/ Division

		Name

		Telephone Number

		E-Mail Address



		Managing Director

		Mr. Qasim Nawaz 

		021-99212349


021-32453170

		qasim.nawaz@sbp.org.pk



		Director, 

Accounts 

		Mr. Riaz Nazar Ali 

		021-99218122


021-32455471

		riaz.chunara@sbp.org.pk





		Director, 

Currency Management 

		Mr. Riaz Nazar Ali*

		021-99218122


021-32455471

		riaz.chunara@sbp.org.pk





		Director, 

Development Finance Support  

		Mr. Saleem Ullah

		021-99213986


021-32455155

		saleem.ullah@sbp.org.pk





		Director, 

Engineering 

		Mr. Muhammad Bilal Chaudhary

		021-99212418


021-32454120

		muhammad.bilal@sbp.org.pk





		Director, Foreign Exchange Operations 

		Ms. Feroza Nabeel Qureshi

		021-99212529

021-32454261

		feroza.nabeel@sbp.org.pk





		Director, 

Foreign Exchange Adjudication 

		Syed Shahzad Safdar Zaidi

		021-99217212


021-32454219

		syed.shahzad@sbp.org.pk





		Director, 


General Services 

		Mr. Muhammad Mazharul Haq*

		021-99213990


021-32455151

		mazharul.haq@sbp.org.pk





		Director, 

Internal Audit 

		Mr. Abdus Samad

		021-99212492 021-32454225

		abdus.samad@sbp.org.pk



		Director, 

Internal Bank Security 

		Brig. (Ret) Muhammad Pervez Akbar

		021-99212449 021-32455203

		pervez.akbar@sbp.org.pk





		Director, 

Personnel Management 

		Mr. Amjad Manzoor

		021-99212875 021-32455362

		amjad.manzoor@sbp.org.pk





		Director, 

Quality Assurance 

		Mr. Amjad Manzoor*

		021-99212875


021-32455362

		amjad.manzoor@sbp.org.pk





		Director, 

Training & Development 

		Mr. Muhammad Mazharul Haq

		021-99213990 021-32455151

		mazharul.haq@sbp.org.pk





		Chief Medical Officer

		Dr. Mujahid Hameed

		021-99212552 021-32455252

		mujahid.hameed@sbp.org.pk





		Manager, 


Printing Press

		Mr. Muhammad Jamil Ahmed

		021-99217235


021-32454002

		muhammad.jameel@sbp.org.pk



		*Additional Charge





VIII. Management Directory of SBP-BSC Field Offices 

		Directory of Chief Managers of SBP-BSC Field Offices



		Field Office

		Name of Chief Manager

		Telephone


Number

		E-Mail Address



		Bahawalpur

		Mr. Muhammad Ajmal Azhar

		062-99255035

		ajmal.azhar@sbp.org.pk



		D. I. Khan

		Mr. Sajjad Ali Shah 

		0966-99280043

		sajjad.shah@sbp.org.pk



		Faisalabad

		Dr. Muhammad Saleem

		041-99200444

		saleem.zia@sbp.org.pk



		Gujranwala

		Mr. Javaid Iqbal Marath

		055-99200310

		javaid.marath@sbp.org.pk



		Hyderabad

		Mr. Gul Muhammad 

		022-99200605

		gul.muhammad@sbp.org.pk



		Islamabad

		Mr. Shabbir Ahmed Awan*

		051-99201715

		shabbir.ahmed2@sbp.org.pk



		Karachi

		Mr. Javaid Iqbal*

		021-99212435

		j.iqbal@sbp.org.pk



		Lahore

		Mr. Salah-ud-Din*

		042-99210452

		salah.uddin@sbp.org.pk



		Multan

		Mr. Najeeb Ahmad Bukhari

		061-99200592

		najeeb.ahmad@sbp.org.pk



		Muzaffarabad

		Mr. Aamir Nazir Bhatti*

		058810-32004

		aamir.nazir@sbp.org.pk



		N. N. Karachi

		Mr. Ali Ashraf Jafary

		021-99260702

		ali.ashraf@sbp.org.pk



		Peshawar

		Mr. Taslim Kazi

		091-99211975

		taslim.kazi@sbp.org.pk



		Quetta

		Malik Muhammad Ashraf Khokhar 

		081-99202786

		malik.ashraf@sbp.org.pk



		Rawalpindi

		Mr. Muhammad Humayun Khan*

		051-99270751

		muhammad.humayun@sbp.org.pk



		Sialkot

		Mr. Muhammad Munir Ahmed

		052-99250352

		a.munir@sbp.org.pk



		Sukkur

		Mr. Sajid Ali Shah 

		071-99310261

		sajid.shah@sbp.org.pk



		*On acting basis





IX.   Currency Chests/ Sub-chests at NBP Branches – BSC Office-wise Allocation (as on 30-06-2009)


		S #

		Chest/ Sub-chest

		BSC Office

		S #

		Chest/ Sub-chest

		BSC Office



		1

		Badin

		Hyderabad

		27

		Shahdad Pur

		Hyderabad



		2

		Chachro

		Hyderabad

		28

		Sinjhoro

		Hyderabad



		3

		Dadu

		Hyderabad

		29

		Tando Adam

		Hyderabad



		4

		Digri

		Hyderabad

		30

		Tando Allahyar

		Hyderabad



		5

		Diplo

		Hyderabad

		31

		Tando Bago

		Hyderabad



		6

		Hala City

		Hyderabad

		32

		Tando M. Khan

		Hyderabad



		7

		Hyderabad City

		Hyderabad

		33

		Umer Kot

		Hyderabad



		8

		Johi

		Hyderabad

		34

		Gawadar

		Karachi



		9

		Kairpur Nathan Shah

		Hyderabad

		35

		Karachi Main Branch

		Karachi



		10

		Kandiaro

		Hyderabad

		36

		Malir, Karachi

		Karachi



		11

		Khipro

		Hyderabad

		37

		Mir Pur Bathoro

		Karachi



		12

		Kot G. Muhammad

		Hyderabad

		38

		Mirpur Sakro

		Karachi



		13

		Kotri

		Hyderabad

		39

		PAF Base Masroor, Karachi

		Karachi



		14

		Matli

		Hyderabad

		40

		Panjgur

		Karachi



		15

		Meher

		Hyderabad

		41

		Pasni

		Karachi



		16




		Mehrab Pur




		Hyderabad




		42




		Shaheed-e-Millat Road Branch, Karachi

		Karachi






		17

		Mirpur Khas

		Hyderabad

		43

		Sujawal

		Karachi



		18

		Mithi

		Hyderabad

		44

		Thatta

		Karachi



		19

		Moro

		Hyderabad

		45

		Turbat

		Karachi



		20

		Nangar Parkar

		Hyderabad

		46

		Uthal

		Karachi



		21

		Naushero Feroz

		Hyderabad

		47

		Dera Bugti

		Sukkur



		22

		Nawab Shah

		Hyderabad

		48

		Dokri

		Sukkur



		23

		Sakrand

		Hyderabad

		49

		Gambat

		Sukkur



		24

		Samaro

		Hyderabad

		50

		Ghari Yasin

		Sukkur



		25

		Sanghar

		Hyderabad

		51

		Ghotki

		Sukkur



		26

		Sehwan 

		Hyderabad

		52

		Jacobabad

		Sukkur





		S #

		Chest/ Sub-chest

		BSC Office

		S #

		Chest/ Sub-chest

		BSC Office



		53

		Kambar Ali Khan

		Sukkur

		83

		Kharan

		Quetta



		54

		Kashmor

		Sukkur

		84

		Killa Saifullah

		Quetta



		55

		Khairpur Mirs

		Sukkur

		85

		Kohlu

		Quetta



		56

		Khandhkot

		Sukkur

		86

		Khuzdar

		Quetta



		57

		Kot Digi

		Sukkur

		87

		Lehri

		Quetta



		58

		Larkana

		Sukkur

		88

		Loralai

		Quetta



		59

		Miro Khan

		Sukkur

		89

		Mastung

		Quetta



		60

		Mirpur Mathelo

		Sukkur

		90

		Musa Khel

		Quetta



		61

		Pacca Chung

		Sukkur

		91

		Muslim Bagh

		Quetta



		62

		Panu Akil

		Sukkur

		92

		Noshki

		Quetta



		63

		Rato Dero

		Sukkur

		93

		Pishin

		Quetta



		64

		Rohri

		Sukkur

		94

		Quetta City

		Quetta



		65

		Shahdad Kot

		Sukkur

		95

		Sibi

		Quetta



		66

		Shikarpur

		Sukkur

		96

		Sorab

		Quetta



		67

		Sukkur

		Sukkur

		97

		Ziarat

		Quetta



		68

		Thari Mirwah

		Sukkur

		98

		Zhob

		Quetta



		69

		Thul

		Sukkur

		99

		Ahmedpur East

		Bahawalpur



		70

		Ubauro 

		Sukkur

		100

		Bahawalpur

		Bahawalpur



		71

		Warah

		Sukkur

		101

		Bahawalnagar

		Bahawalpur



		72

		Barkhan

		Quetta

		102

		Chistian

		Bahawalpur



		73

		Bhag

		Quetta

		103

		Fort Abbas

		Bahawalpur



		74

		Chaman

		Quetta

		104

		Haroonabad

		Bahawalpur



		75

		Dalbandin

		Quetta

		105

		Hasil Pur

		Bahawalpur



		76

		Dera Allah Yar

		Quetta

		106

		Khairpur Tamewali

		Bahawalpur



		77

		Dera Murad Jamali

		Quetta

		107

		Khan Pur

		Bahawalpur



		78

		Dhadar

		Quetta

		108

		Liaquat Pur

		Bahawalpur



		79

		Duki

		Quetta

		109

		Lodhran

		Bahawalpur



		80

		Gandawa

		Quetta

		110

		Minchinabad

		Bahawalpur



		81

		Harnai

		Quetta

		111

		Rahim Yar Khan

		Bahawalpur



		82

		Kalat

		Quetta

		112

		Sadiqabad

		Bahawalpur





		S #

		Chest/ Sub-chest

		BSC Office

		S #

		Chest/ Sub-chest

		BSC Office



		113

		Karohr Pacca

		Bahawalpur

		144

		Lahore Main Branch

		Lahore



		114

		Yazman Mandi

		Bahawalpur

		145

		Nankana Sahib

		Lahore



		115

		D. I. Khan

		D. I. Khan

		146

		Okara

		Lahore



		116

		Kaloor Kot

		D. I. Khan

		147

		Shahdara

		Lahore



		117

		Kolachi

		D. I. Khan

		148

		Shekhupura

		Lahore



		118

		Laki Marwat

		D. I. Khan

		149

		Ali Pur

		Multan



		119

		Tank

		D. I. Khan

		150

		Arif Walla

		Multan



		120

		Chiniot

		Faisalabad

		151

		Bhakkar

		Multan



		121

		Faisalabad

		Faisalabad

		152

		Burewalla

		Multan



		122

		Gojra

		Faisalabad

		153

		Chaubara

		Multan



		123

		Hafizabad

		Faisalabad

		154

		Chichawatni

		Multan



		124

		Jaranwala

		Faisalabad

		155

		D. G. Khan

		Multan



		125

		Jhang

		Faisalabad

		156

		Jampur

		Multan



		126

		Kamalia

		Faisalabad

		157

		Kabeerwalla

		Multan



		127

		Noorpur Thal

		Faisalabad

		158

		Khanewal

		Multan



		128

		Samundari

		Faisalabad

		159

		Kot Addu

		Multan



		129

		Sargodha

		Faisalabad

		160

		Layyah

		Multan



		130

		Shahpur Saddar

		Faisalabad

		161

		Mankera

		Multan



		131

		Shorkot

		Faisalabad

		162

		Melsi

		Multan



		132

		Sillanwali

		Faisalabad

		163

		Mian Channu

		Multan



		133

		Toba Tek Singh

		Faisalabad

		164

		Multan

		Multan



		134

		Abbotabad

		Islamabad

		165

		Muzaffar Garh

		Multan



		135

		Attock

		Islamabad

		166

		Pak Pattan

		Multan



		136

		Hari Pur

		Islamabad

		167

		Rajanpur

		Multan



		137

		Kahuta

		Islamabad

		168

		Sahiwal

		Multan



		138

		Mansehra

		Islamabad

		169

		Shujabad

		Multan



		139

		Muree

		Islamabad

		170

		Taunsa

		Multan



		140

		Chunnian

		Lahore

		171

		Vehari

		Multan



		141

		Dipal Pur

		Lahore

		172

		Bagh

		Muzaffarabad



		142

		Gujranwala

		Lahore

		173

		Balakot

		Muzaffarabad



		143

		Kasur

		Lahore

		174

		Butt Gram

		Muzaffarabad





		S #

		Chest/ Sub-chest

		BSC Office

		S #

		Chest/ Sub-chest

		BSC Office



		175

		Chillas

		Muzaffarabad

		201

		Gilgit

		Rawalpindi



		176

		Dassu

		Muzaffarabad

		202

		Gujar Khan

		Rawalpindi



		177

		Dudyal

		Muzaffarabad

		203

		Iskandarabad

		Rawalpindi



		178

		Kotli

		Muzaffarabad

		204

		Issakhel

		Rawalpindi



		179

		Muzafarabad

		Muzaffarabad

		205

		Jand

		Rawalpindi



		180

		Rawala Kot

		Muzaffarabad

		206

		Jauharabad

		Rawalpindi



		181

		Banu

		Peshawar

		207

		Jehlum

		Rawalpindi



		182

		Charsadda

		Peshawar

		208

		Kharian Cantt.

		Rawalpindi



		183

		Chitral

		Peshawar

		209

		Mandi Bahauddin

		Rawalpindi



		184

		Daggar

		Peshawar

		210

		Mianwali

		Rawalpindi



		185

		Dir

		Peshawar

		211

		Mir Pur 

		Rawalpindi



		186

		Hangu

		Peshawar

		212

		Phalia

		Rawalpindi



		187

		Karak

		Peshawar

		213

		Pind Dadan Khan

		Rawalpindi



		188

		Kohat

		Peshawar

		214

		Pindi Ghaib

		Rawalpindi



		189

		Malakand

		Peshawar

		215

		Rawalpindi Cantt

		Rawalpindi



		190

		Mardan

		Peshawar

		216

		Skardu

		Rawalpindi



		191

		Meran Shah

		Peshawar

		217

		Sohawa

		Rawalpindi



		192

		Nowshera

		Peshawar

		218

		Talagang

		Rawalpindi



		193

		Parachinar / Kuram

		Peshawar

		219

		Wah Cantt

		Rawalpindi



		194

		Peshawar Cantt.

		Peshawar

		220

		Daska Model Town

		Sialkot



		195

		Saidu Sharif

		Peshawar

		221

		Gujrat

		Sialkot



		196

		Swabi

		Peshawar

		222

		Narowal

		Sialkot



		197

		Timergarah

		Peshawar

		223

		Pasrur

		Sialkot



		198

		Bhalwal

		Rawalpindi

		224

		Shakargarh

		Sialkot



		199

		Chakwal

		Rawalpindi

		225

		Sialkot

		Sialkot



		200

		Fateh Jang

		Rawalpindi

		226

		Wazirabad

		Sialkot





X. Schedule of Prize Bonds Draws for 2009 

		DAY  /  DATE

		Rs.40,000/-

		Rs.15,000/-

		Rs.7,500/-

		Rs.1500/-

		Rs.750/-

		Rs.200/-



		(FRI) 02-01-2009

		-

		Peshawar

		-

		-

		-

		-



		(THR) 15-01-2009

		-

		-

		-

		-

		Gujranwala

		-



		(MON) 02-02-2009

		-

		-

		Bahawalpur

		-

		-

		-



		(MON) 16-02-2009

		-

		-

		-

		Quetta

		-

		-



		(MON) 02-03-2009

		Lahore

		-

		-

		-

		-

		-



		(MON) 16-03-2009

		-

		-

		-

		-

		-

		Rawalpindi



		(WED) 01-04-2009

		-

		Karachi

		-

		-

		-

		-



		(WED) 15-04-2009

		-

		-

		-

		-

		Faisalabad

		-



		(SAT) 02-05-2009

		-

		-

		Multan

		-

		-

		-



		(FRI) 15-05-2009

		-

		-

		-

		Muzaffarabad

		-

		-



		(MON) 01-06-2009

		Sialkot

		-

		-

		-

		-

		-



		(MON) 15-06-2009

		-

		-

		-

		-

		-

		Hyderabad



		(THR) 02-07-2009

		-

		Rawalpindi

		-

		-

		-

		-



		(WED) 15-07-2009

		-

		-

		-

		-

		Peshawar

		-



		(SAT) 01-08-2009

		-

		-

		Sukkur

		-

		-

		-



		(SAT) 15-08-2009

		-

		-

		-

		Bahawlpur

		-

		-



		(TUE) 01-09-2009

		Quetta

		-

		-

		-

		-

		-



		(TUE) 15-09-2009

		-

		-

		-

		-

		-

		Lahore



		(THR) 01-10-2009

		-

		Multan

		-

		-

		-

		-



		(THR) 15-10-2009

		-

		-

		-

		-

		Karachi

		-



		(MON) 02-11-2009

		-

		-

		Islamabad

		-

		-

		-



		(MON) 16-11-2009

		-

		-

		-

		Hyderabad

		-

		-



		(TUE) 01-12-2009

		Faisalabad

		-

		-

		-

		-

		-



		(TUE) 15-12-2009

		-

		-

		-

		-

		-

		Sukkur





XI.
Number and Amount of Prizes on National Prize Bonds          


(Effective w.e.f. 15.02.2009)

		Denomination (Rs.)

		First Prize

		2nd Prize

		3rd Prize



		

		No.

		Amount (Rs.)

		No.

		Amount (Rs.)

		No.

		Amount (Rs.)



		200/-

		01

		750,000 

		05

		250,000 

		2,394

		1,250 



		 750/-

		01

		1,500,000 

		03

		500,000 

		1,696

		9,300 



		1,500/-

		01

		3,000,000 

		03

		1,000,000 

		1,696

		18,500 



		 7,500/-

		01

		15,000,000 

		03

		5,000,000 

		1,696

		93,000 



		15,000/-

		01

		30,000,000 

		03

		10,000,000 

		1,696

		  185,000 



		40,000/-

		01

		75,000,000 

		03

		25,000,000 

		1,696

		500,000 



		* For the prize bond draws held on or after 15th February, 2009





XII.
   Profit Payable on Special Savings Certificates

		On certificates purchased with effect from  1st July, 2009 till further notification 



		Profit payable on completion of period

		500

		1000

		5000

		10,000

		50,000

		100,000

		500,000

		1,000,000



		1st  6 months

		29

		58

		290

		580

		2,900

		5,800

		29,000

		58,000



		2nd  6 months

		29

		58

		290

		580

		2,900

		5,800

		29,000

		58,000



		3rd  6 months

		29

		58

		290

		580

		2,900

		5,800

		29,000

		58,000



		4th  6 months

		29

		58

		290

		580

		2,900

		5,800

		29,000

		58,000



		5th  6 months

		29

		58

		290

		580

		2,900

		5,800

		29,000

		58,000



		6th  6 months

		30

		60

		300

		600

		3,000

		6,000

		30,000

		60,000



		Note: At present, the profit earned is exempt from withholding tax, if the total investment in the scheme by the investor(s) does not exceed Rs.150,000/-.  However, withholding tax @ 10% is deductible at source on the profit(s) earned if the total investment exceeds Rs.150,000/- by the investor(s). Zakat is collected at source as per rules.





XIII. Profit on Special Savings Certificates


(In case of profit is due but not drawn on due date)


		On certificates purchased with effect from 1st July, 2009 till further notification



		Profit already drawn for the period of

		Profit payable on a registration of each Hundred Rupees on completion of 



		

		6 Months

		1 Year

		1½ Years

		2 Years

		2½ Years

		3 Years



		Nil

		5.800

		    11.936 

		18.427 

		25.294

		32.555

		40.440



		1st 6 months

		-

		5.800

		   11.936 

		18.427 

		25.294

		32.755



		2nd 6 months

		-

		-

		5.800

		   11.936 

		18.427 

		25.494



		3rd 6 months

		-

		-

		            -   

		5.800

		    11.936 

		18.627 



		4th  6 months

		-

		-

		            -   

		            -   

		5.800

		  12.136 



		5th 6 months

		-

		-

		            -   

		            -   

		-

		6.000



		Note: At present, the profit earned is exempt from withholding tax, if the total investment in the scheme by the investor(s) does not exceed Rs.150,000/-.  However, withholding tax @ 10% is deductible at source on the profit(s) earned if the total investment exceeds Rs.150,000/- by the investor(s). Zakat is collected at source as per rules.



		Source: www.savings.gov.pk





XIV.   Profit Payable on Defence Savings Certificates

		On certificates purchased on or after 24th June, 2008 till further notification



		Value on completion of period

		Denomination in Rs.



		

		500

		1000

		5000

		10,000

		50,000

		100,000

		500,000

		1,000,000



		1 Year

		540

		1,080

		5,400

		10,800

		54,000

		108,000

		540,000

		1,080,000



		2 Year

		590

		1,180

		5,900

		11,800

		59,000

		118,000

		590,000

		1,180,000



		3 Year

		645

		1,290

		6,450

		12,900

		64,500

		129,000

		645,000

		1,290,000



		4 Year

		710

		1,420

		7,100

		14,200

		71,000

		142,000

		710,000

		1,420,000



		5 Year

		790

		1,580

		7,900

		15,800

		79,000

		158,000

		790,000

		1,580,000



		6 Year

		885

		1,770

		8,850

		17,700

		88,500

		177,000

		885,000

		1,770,000



		7 Year

		1,005

		2,010

		10,050

		20,100

		100,500

		201,000

		1,005,000

		2,010,000



		8 Year

		1,150

		2,300

		11,500

		23,000

		115,000

		230,000

		1,150,000

		2,300,000



		9 Year

		1,325

		2,650

		13,250

		26,500

		132,500

		265,000

		1,325,000

		2,650,000



		10 Year

		1,575

		3,150

		15,750

		31,500

		157,500

		315,000

		1,575,000

		3,150,000



		Note: At present, the profit earned is exempt from withholding tax, if the total investment in the scheme by the investor(s) does not exceed Rs.150,000/-.  However, withholding tax @ 10% is deductible at source on the profit(s) earned if the total investment exceeds Rs.150,000/- by the investor(s). The Zakat is collected at source as per rules.



		Source: www.savings.gov.pk





XV. Price List of SBP Publications (Available at SBP-BSC offices)

		Sr.No.

		Name of Publication

		Price (Rs)



		A.

		MONTHLY



		1

		Statistical Bulletin.

		160



		2

		Export of Goods & Services.

		260



		3

		Import of Goods & Services.

		260



		 B.

		QUARTERLY 



		1

		The State of Pakistan’s Economy.

		320



		2

		Quarterly Performance Review of the Banking System.

		50



		 C.

		HALF YEARLY



		1

		Statistics on Scheduled Banks in Pakistan.

		180



		D.

		YEARLY 



		1

		Annual Report -Review of the Economy (Volume - I). 

		450



		2

		Annual Report-Performance Review (Volume - II). 

		375



		3

		Equity Yield on Ordinary Shares.

		140



		4

		Export Receipts. 

		240



		5

		Handbook of Statistics on Pakistan’s Economy.

		300



		6

		Balance Sheet Analysis of JSC Listed on the KSE.

		600



		7

		Banking Statistics of Pakistan.

		435



		8

		Banking System Review (BSR).

		230



		9

		Foreign Liabilities & Assets and Foreign Investment in Pakistan.

		145



		10

		Pakistan Balance of Payments. 

		150



		11

		Pakistan Financial Sector Assessment (FSA).

		195



		12

		Pakistan Financial Sector Assessment.

		395



		13

		Financial Stability Review (FSR).

		395



		14

		Index Number of Stock Exchange Securities.

		150



		 E.

		MISCELLANEOUS  



		1

		Foreign Exchange Manual - Volume - I & II (NA).

		950



		2

		Islamic Banking & Finance-Theory & Practice by Muhammad Ayub (NA)

		480



		3

		Minimum Capital Requirement for Banks.

		100



		4

		Current Issues Pakistan Economy 

		170



		5

		Key Issues Pakistan Economy

		170



		6

		Leading Issues Facing Pakistan Economy

		170



		7

		Prudential Regulations for Corporate/Commercial Banking

		100



		8

		Prudential Regulations for Consumer Financing

		50



		9

		Prudential Regulations for SME Financing

		60



		10

		Research Bulletin, 2006

		250



		11

		Quaid's Property and Investment (Urdu)

		200



		F.

		SBP HISTORY 



		1

		Volume - I (1948-1960)

		650



		2

		Volume - II (1960-1977)

		550



		3

		Volume - III  (1977-1988)

		925



		4

		Volume - IV (1988-2003)

		1,200





XVI. Notified Bookshops for sale of SBP Publications


		S #

		Name & Address

		S #

		Name & Address



		1.

		M/s. National News Agency,


Asad Chamber Ground floor,


Shambhu Nath Road, 

Near Passport Office, Saddar, 


Karachi


Tel:5681520, 5688828 Fax: 5682391

		6.

		M/s. Super Law Books Suppliers,


15-A, Nelson Chamber,


Hasrat Mohani Road,


Karachi


Tel:2630431, 2216448


Email: Superlaw7@Yahoo.com



		2.

		M/s. Pettiwala Corporation,


Ismail Mansion, Strachan Road,


Pakistan Chowk,


Karachi


Tel:2218643




		7.

		M/s. Mansoor Stationery Mart,


Book Sellers & Printers,


Hassanali Effendi Road,


Opp. Light House Cinema,


Karachi-74200


Tel: 2627941


Email: Msm5221@yahoo.com



		3.

		M/s. Kifayat Academy,


Shahrah-e-Liaquat,


Near Frere Market,


Karachi


Tel:7723031




		8.

		M/s. Royal Book Company,


Publisher & Booksellers,


BG-5, Rex Centre,


Zaibunnisa Street,


P.O. Box 7737,


Karachi-74400


Tel:563418, 5670628, 5684244 

Fax: 5653419


E-mail: royalbook@hotmail.com



		4.

		M/s. Progressive International Agency (Pvt) Ltd.


174-X Block-2,


P.E.C.H. Society, Off. Tariq Road,


P.O. Box No.90

Karachi

		9.

		M/s. Multi-Line Books,


Shop No.03, Ahmad Mansion,


Regal Chowk, Hotel Road,


Lahore-54000


Tel: 042-7210089





		5.

		Mr. Kamran Noorani,


Proprietor,


Pakistan Law House,


Pakistan Chowk,


G.P.O. Box No.90,


Karachi


Tel:2212455, 2639558 Fax: 2627549


Email: Pak_law_house@hotmail.com

		10.

		M/s. Pak-Book Corporation,


Aziz Chamber,


21, Queens Road,


Lahore-54000


Tel:042-111636636



		

		

		11.

		Mr. Books


10-D, Super Market,


Islamabad


Tel:22788843, 2278845







For information please contact


Strategic Planning Division,


Development Finance Support Department


SBP Banking Services Corporation,


Head Office, 1st Floor, Subsidiary House, 


Karachi.


Tel:
021-99213986


021-32455372


021-32455158

Fax:
021-99213987

E-Mail:
 saleem.ullah@sbp.org.pk


waqas.bajwa@sbp.org.pk


nadeem.asfar@sbp.org.pk
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Field Offices
 



Currency Management Department 
Riaz Nazar Ali *
 Director



Karachi Office
Javaid iqbal **
Chief Manager



Lahore Office
Mr.Salah-ud-Din ** 
Chief Manager



Islamabad Office
Shabbir Ahmed Awan **
Chief Manager



Peshawar Office
Taslim Kazi
Chief Manager



Rawalpindi Office
Muhammad Humayun Khan **
Chief Manager



Quetta Office
Malik Muhammad Ashraf Khokhar 
Chief Manager



Hyderabad Office
Gul Muhammad
Ali Hussain #
Chief Manager



Faisalabad Office
Muhammad Saleem
Chief Manager



Multan Office 
Najeeb Ahmed Bukhari 
Chief Manager



North Nazimabad Office
Ali Ashraf Jafary
Chief Manager



Muzaffarabad Office
Aamir Nazir Bhatti **
Chief Manager



Sukkur Office
Sajid Ali Shah
Chief Manager



Bahawalpur Office
Muhammad Ajmal Azhar
Chief Manager



Gujranwala Office
Javed Iqbal Marath
Chief Manager
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